JSDC 2016 Annual Meeting Agenda Wednesday, April 27, 2016 @ 6:00 pm Quality Inn and Suites Banquet Room 507 25th Street SW, Jamestown, ND 58401

Call to Order **Declaration of Conflict of Interest** Welcome Bob Toso, President JSDC Board of Directors Introductions Bob Toso 2015 Year in Review Bob Toso Connie Ova, CEO, JSDC 2015 Annual Audit Linda Mohn, CPA, Schauer and Associates **Presentation of Award** Katie Andersen, Mayor of Jamestown Mark Klose, Chairman, Stutsman County Commission **Featured Guest Speaker** Alan Anderson, ND Department of Commerce Looking Forward to 2016 Bob Toso

Adjourn